

13.7.2020

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list next week.

13th July, 2020
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**