

**CWPOA No. 608 of 2019**

23.7.2020 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Since there is none to represent the petitioner, list after two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

July 23, 2020  
(vikrant)